

Firelight

Item No.	Part Number	Description
2	200024	Gasket, topload-door, 1/4 LD
3	128402	Retainer, topload-door
4	9963	Screw, Chs-hd 6x8mm
7	128397	Damper Control Sleeve
8	117059	Pin
9	117751	Washer 13x19mm
11	9904	Hexbolt 6x20mm
12	200028	Gasket, Smoke Outlet, 1/8 SA
13	128396	Damper rod
14	99115	Hexbolt, 8x12mm
17	153289	Clearance plate w/bkt
18	117519	Rivet
19	200024	Gasket, back frame, 1/4 LD
20	200024	Gasket, back panel, 1/4 LD
21	200024	Gasket, back plate, 1/4 LD
22	117815	Cat access screw
23	103330	Inner back plate
24	9976	Washer, 8mm
25	9912	Hexbolt 8x16mm
26	103327	Burnplate, rear
27	103337	Burnplate, right
28	9914	Hexbolt 8x30mm
29	103336	Burnplate, left
31	103329	Grate
32	103343	Log retainer
33	9902	Hexbolt 6x12mm
34	103339	Airmanifold, left
36	103325	Bottom, outside
37	200027	Gasket, ashhousing, 3/16 LD
38	99131	Hexbolt 8x25mm
42	117812	Allen screw 6x30mm
43	128362	Ash drawer
44	128398	Latch, ash door
45	200024	Gasket, ash door, 1/4 LD
47	125769	Spring
48	128399	Sleeve, ash door
49	127213	Handle, ash door
50	117720	Set screw 6x10mm
51	128400	Stirrup
52	126109	Sleeve, cantilever
53	117812	Allen screw 6x30mm
54	117706	Set screw 6x6mm
55	128447	Foot pedal
56	128408	Ash door hinge pin
58	9933	Nut 10mm
59	128011	Door Latch
60	153286	Stove tool
61	200028	Gasket, door center, 1/8 SA
62	200024	Gasket, doors, 1/4 LD
63	128359	Latch bolt
64	126164	Spring, latch bolt
65	200028	Gasket, door glass, 1/8 SA
67	128357	Glass, right
68	128419	Glass, left
69	128358	Hinge, door
70	128407	Hingepin, door
72	9931	Nut 8mm
73	103340	Airmanifold, right
74	117813	Threadbar, airmanifold
75	103338	Air deflector

Item No.	Part Number	Description
76	103333	Air manifold, top
77	128455	Cover, catalyst chamber
78	126421	Catalyst
79	128454	Catalyst Chamber
80	128456	Bottom, cat chamber
81	200024	Gasket, top plate, 1/4 LD (7')
82	200024	Gasket, damper frame, 1/4 LD (3'8")
83	103328	Damper frame
84	117822	Set screw 6x6mm
85	103331	Damper
86	9913	Hexbolt 8x20mm
87	128401	Retainer, damper hinge
88	103341	Cover, pedal mech.
89	128403	Retaining clip, door mech.
90	153258	Topload door mechanism
91	103334	Airwash manifold
93	103335	Air manifold, bottom
94	103344	Air control slider
95	128363	Air control lever
96	128361	Glass clip
97	103346	Pedal cantilever arm
98	9930	Nut 6mm
99	9915	Hexbolt 8x40mm

Item No.	Enameled Parts				Description
	Painted	Blue/Black	Ivory	Green	
1	103319	103411	103439	10331932	Topload door
5	127075	127075	125960	125960	Hinge pin
6	103318	103410	103438	10331832	Top plate
10	103326	103405	103433	10332632	Smoke outlet
15	103472	103474	103476	10347232	Back panel
16	103473	103475	103477	10347332	Back frame
30	103315	103407	103435	10331532	Side panel, left
35	103342	103414	103442	10334232	Cover, bottom surround
39	103332	103413	103441	10333232	Leg
40	103317	103409	103437	10331732	Baseplate
41	103323	103323	103446	10332332	Ashhousing
46	103324	103417	103445	10332432	Ash door
57	103321	103416	103444	10332132	Door, left
66	103320	103415	103443	10332032	Door, right
71	103314	103406	103434	10331432	Front plate
92	103316	103408	103436	10331632	Side panel, right
100	103347	103347	103348	10334732	Pedal bracket
101	10356195	10356127	10356129	10356132	Top cover mending plate

Optional Equipment

5001-8 - Electronic Probe Thermometer
350169 - Screen
950079 - Rear Heatshield
950080 - Bottom Heatshield
950080A - Bottom Heatshield w/ outside air
FLOAM - Outside air manifold